

HB0364/423124/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 364  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Henson” and substitute “Delegates Henson, Attar, Charles, Ebersole, Feldmark, Griffith, Guyton, Hartman, Hornberger, Ivey, D. Jones, Lisanti, Long, Luedtke, Patterson, Rose, and Washington”; in line 4, strike the first “and”; in the same line, after “monitors” insert “, and respirators”; and in line 13, strike “(22)” and substitute “(23)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike “OR”; and in line 8, after “MONITOR” insert “; OR”

**(23) A N95, CHINA KN95, JAPAN DS, KOREA 1ST CLASS, AS/NZS P2, OR EUROPEAN FFP2 FILTERING FACEPIECE RESPIRATOR**”.